

Ref No: TSLL/81/2024-2025 Date: 13th February 2025

Department of Corporate Services	Listing Compliance
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relations Department	Exchange Plaza
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 520151	NSE Symbol: TRANSWORLD

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement published in connection with Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 31st December 2024</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of Quick Response Code i.e. QR Code and the weblink of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 published in Financial Express (English) & Loksatta (Marathi) on 13th February 2025.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For Transworld Shipping Lines Limited (formerly known as Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited)

Namrata Malushte
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2025

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

39



(formerly known as "Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Ltd")

Registered Office: D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central,

Ref. no. R1, Sector 40, Norul Node, Navi Mumbai 400-706

Tel: 91 22 6811 0300 Fax: 91 22 6811 0333 CIN: L63000MH1988PLC048500

Email: investor.ssll@transworld.com Website: https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 12th February 2025 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried Limited Review of the same. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31th December 2024 is being made available on the Company's website at https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/disclosure-under-regulation-46-of-lodr/bm-outcome/ and on the Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com)



Scan the QR code to view the Financial results on website of the Company

For TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (Formerly known as SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED)

Sd/-Capt. Milind Patankar Managing Director DIN: 02444758

Place : Navi Mumbai Date : 12th February 2025





(formerly known as 'Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Ltd')



क्रीडा

\star मुंबई, गुरुवार, १३ फेब्रुवारी २०२५ 🏿 🤻



(formerly known as "Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Ltd")

Registered Office: D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central,
Plot no. R1, Sector 40, Nerul Node, Navi Mumbai 400706
Tel: 91 22 6811 0300 Fax: 91 22 6811 0333 CIN: L63000MH1988PLC048500
Email: investor.ssli@transworld.com Website: https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 12th February 2025 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried Limited Review of the same. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31th December 2024 is being made available on the Company's website at https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/disclosure-under-regulation-46-of-lodr/bm-outcome/ and on the Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com)



Scan the QR code to view the Financial results on website of the Company

For TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (Formerly known as SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED)

Capt. Milind Patankar Managing Director DIN: 02444758

Place : Navi Mumbai Date : 12th February 2025